
  

Grant Application #
Applicant
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Project Category

DEQ Calculation

NOx Reduction

(tons/yr)

Cost-Effectiveness of 

Project

[Funding amount/annual 

tons of NOx reduced]

Funding 

Requested ($)

Funding Request Summation 

Totals ($)

1 190802-000028 R+L Transfer, Inc. Cuyahoga, Franklin, Hamilton 0
Heavy Heavy Duty Local 

Freight Truck
10.136 $37,381.71 $378,901.00 $378,901.00

2 190802-000042
Heidelberg Distributing 

Company
Butler, Hamilton 0

On-Road_Heavy Heavy Duty 

Class 8 trucks
1.715 $70,858.31 $121,522.00 $500,423.00

3 190801-000037 Estes Express Lines

Cuyahoga, Delaware, 

Fairfield, Franklin, Geauga, 

Lake, Licking, Lorain, 

Madison, Medina, Portage, 

Summit

  
Heavy Heavy Duty Local 

Freight Truck
4.779 $93,738.23 $447,975.00 $948,398.00

4 190731-000004 East Cleveland City Schools Cuyahoga 0 School Bus 0.68 $120,588.24 $82,000.00 $1,030,398.00

5 190802-000026
Columbus Regional Airport 

Authority
Franklin 0 Airport GSE 2.943 $127,060.48 $373,939.00 $1,404,337.00

6 190708-000023 Butler County Engineers Butler 0
On-Road_Heavy Heavy Duty 

Class 8 trucks
0.561 $134,702.32 $75,568.00 $1,479,905.00

7 190716-000015 Black River Local Schools Lorain, Medina 0 School Bus 0.489 $142,233.13 $69,552.00 $1,549,457.00

8 190801-000039 Midwest Terminals of Toledo 0 Lucas Locomotive 6.941 $164,536.52 $1,142,048.00 $2,691,505.00

9 190723-000028 Munson Township Geauga 0 Local Freight Truck 0.195 $184,563.33 $35,989.85 $2,727,494.85

10 190726-000001 Brunswick Hills Township Medina 0
Heavy Heavy Duty Local 

Freight Truck
0.248 $201,612.90 $50,000.00 $2,777,494.85

11 190801-000042
Southwest Local School 

District
Butler, Hamilton 0 School Bus 0.456 $218,800.44 $99,773.00 $2,877,267.85

12 190801-000040
Waste Management of Ohio, 

Inc.
Geauga 0

Heavy Heavy Duty Local 

Freight Truck
1.822 $219,538.97 $400,000.00 $3,277,267.85

13 190801-000003
Erie County Engineer's 

Office
0 Erie

Heavy Heavy Duty Local 

Freight Truck
0.326 $222,650.31 $72,584.00 $3,349,851.85

14 190730-000010
Boardman Local School 

District
0 Mahoning School Bus 0.332 $225,903.61 $75,000.00 $3,424,851.85

15 190725-000014 Ross Local Schools Butler 0 School Bus 0.28 $236,785.71 $66,300.00 $3,491,151.85

16 190802-000023
Solid Waste Authority of 

Central Ohio
Franklin 0 Local Freight Truck 0.316 $237,341.77 $75,000.00 $3,566,151.85

17 190801-000000
James A. Garfield Local 

Schools
Portage 0 School Bus 0.206 $242,718.45 $50,000.00 $3,616,151.85
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18 190712-000024
Medina County Sanitary 

Engineers
Medina 0

On-Road_Local Freight 

Trucks
0.264 $246,212.12 $65,000.00 $3,681,151.85

20 190802-000045 Mason City Schools Warren 0 School Bus 1.976 $247,221.66 $488,510.00 $4,169,661.85

19 190802-000039
Chagrin Falls Exempted 

Village School
Cuyahoga, Geauga 0 School Bus 0.243 $254,629.63 $61,875.00 $4,231,536.85

21 190801-000034 Dublin City Schools Franklin 0 School Bus 1.371 $269,511.31 $369,500.00 $4,601,036.85

22 190801-000032 City of Tallmadge Portage & Summit 0

Heavy Heavy Duty Local 

Freight Truck, and one 

school bus

0.342 $273,538.01 $93,550.00 $4,694,586.85

23 190718-000006
Springboro Community City 

School District 
Warren Montgomery School Bus 0.532 $288,851.50 $153,669.00 $4,848,255.85

24 190802-000024
Ohio Turnpike and 

Infrastructure Commission

Cuyahoga, Lorain, Portage, 

Summit

Erie, Mahoning, 

Sandusky, 

Trumbull

Heavy Heavy Duty Local 

Freight Truck
1.268 $295,741.32 $375,000.00 $5,223,255.85

25 190802-000037 Firelands Local Schools Lorain 0 School Bus 0.422 $306,675.36 $129,417.00 $5,352,672.85

26 190712-000018 Manchester Local Schools Summit 0 School Bus 0.136 $368,404.41 $50,103.00 $5,402,775.85

27 190801-000038
Deer Park Community City 

School District
Hamilton 0 School Bus 0.21 $374,995.24 $78,749.00 $5,481,524.85

28 190802-000043
City of Columbus 

Department of Public Utilities
Franklin 0

Heavy Heavy Duty Local 

Freight Truck
0.191 $435,031.41 $83,091.00 $5,564,615.85

29 190802-000030
Sandusky County Engineers 

Office
0 Sandusky

Heavy Heavy Duty Local 

Freight Truck
0.153 $483,084.97 $73,912.00 $5,638,527.85

30 190731-000003 Greater Dayton RTA 0 Montgomery Transit Bus 1.968 $487,804.88 $960,000.00 $6,598,527.85

31 190719-000020
Stark County Educational 

Service Center
0 Stark School Bus 3.996 $500,484.48 $1,999,936.00 $8,598,463.85

32 190802-000029 City of Akron, Ohio Summit 0
Heavy Heavy Duty Local 

Freight Truck
0.534 $511,226.59 $272,995.00 $8,871,458.85

33 190801-000033
Clermont County Board of 

Commissioners
Clermont 0

Heavy Heavy Duty Local 

freight Truck
0.193 $518,134.72 $100,000.00 $8,971,458.85

34 190802-000038 Centerville City Schools 0 Montgomery School Bus 0.392 $525,510.20 $206,000.00 $9,177,458.85

35 190802-000036
Central Ohio Transit 

Authority (COTA)
Franklin 0 Transit Bus 0 #DIV/0! $0.00 $9,177,458.85

36 190802-000044 City of Columbus Franklin 0
Heavy Heavy Duty Local 

Freight Truck
0.147 $586,734.69 $86,250.00 $9,263,708.85

37 190730-000004 Ottawa County Transit Board 0
Erie, Ottawa, 

Sandusky
Transit Bus 0.13 $645,207.69 $83,877.00 $9,347,585.85



38 190730-000007 Sagamore Hills Township Summit 0 Local Freight Truck 0.212 $730,518.87 $154,870.00 $9,502,455.85

39 190801-000002 Lake County Commissioners Lake 0
Heavy Heavy Duty Local 

Freight Truck
0.9 $1,051,902.30 $946,712.07 $10,449,167.92

40 190802-000040
Metro Regional Transit 

Authority 
Summit 0 Transit Bus 0.544 $1,085,477.94 $590,500.00 $11,039,667.92

41 190801-000036 Monroe Township Clermont 0 Local Freight Truck 0.065 $1,153,846.15 $75,000.00 $11,114,667.92

42 190730-000000  Laketran Lake 0 Transit Bus 1.352 $1,164,940.83 $1,575,000.00 $12,689,667.92

43 190801-000008
Crestwood Local School 

District 
Portage 0 School Bus 0.068 $1,243,823.53 $84,580.00 $12,774,247.92

44 190802-000041 TARTA 0 Lucas Transit Bus 0.169 $2,140,869.82 $361,807.00 $13,136,054.92

45 190802-000032 Lykins Energy Solutions Hamilton 0
Heavy Heavy Duty Local 

Freight Truck
0 #DIV/0! $0.00 $13,136,054.92 Not Eligible

46 190802-000035 Fairfield County Engineer Fairfield 0
Heavy Heavy Duty Local 

Freight Truck
0 #DIV/0! $0.00 $13,136,054.92 Not Eligible

TOTAL: 50.203 $13,136,054.92


